PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
FIRST AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1041

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 9t day of June,
2008, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services
("Agreement’) between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal
corporation of the State of Minois (“Commission’) and SCHROEDER MURCHIE NIEMIEC GAZDA-
AUSKALNIS, LTD. (*Architect’) dated January 9, 2007 with the like operation and effect as if the same
were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
9h day of January, 2007, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for Langston
Hughes Davis Developmental Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A - Scope of Services
Section IX- Additional Services is revised as follows:
A Architect's On-site Observation. Architect shall assign qualified on-site representatives
acceptable to the Commission during such times as construction is in progress for the purpose of

periodic on-site observation of the progress and conformance of the permanent features of the
work to the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Page 1 of 3

Vi\Langston Hughes_Davis DevelopmentalAOR LHDDESISNMGA Langston Hughes Amendment 1 6-9-08 dog




The on-site representative shall provide the following during the construction phase of the project:
- onsite observation during construction;

- altend weekly progress meetings on-site;

- prepare field reports (1 per site visit);

- monitor progress and quality of construction completed, and;

- verify the work is being performed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Allotted time is an average of 12 hours per week and assumes a construction phase period of 453
calendar days (65 calendar weeks). The Architect's on-site representative shall not be removed or
replaced before full completion of the without prior written approval of the Authorized Commission
Representative. The Architect's on-site representative will be removed immediately upon written
request of the Authorized Commission Representative.

3. Schedule D Compensation of the Architect
Section D.1 Architect’s Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Architect shall be paid the amount of $87,360.00 for the additional services outlined in Item 2
of this Amendment 1.

The Fixed Fee is increased to a total of $1,673,360.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3

VLangston Hughes_Davis DevelopmentalAOR LHDDESISNMGA Langston Hughes Amendment 1 6-9-08 doc




i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 1.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
M M ‘ Daje’
I hard Daley
Ch irman

BY: ZQA/&H/A&M% Date/) K \Ré

Edgfick C. Jotfnsgn
Secretary

ARCHITECT

SCHROED AMURCHIE NIEMIEC GAZDA-AUSKALNIS, LTD.
Date: b/i,/fl,oo%

Subscribed and sworn to me this

Ldayof TUMZ/
Mot B 'MM

Uotaw Public
My Commission expires: :’ l‘l/dv! bl

(Seal of Notary)

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET ANN TENPLE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF 1LLINGS
MY COMMSSION EXPRES 7.24-201t

Page 30f 3

VilLangston Hughes_Davis Devetopmenial AOR LHODESISNMGA Langston Hughes Amendment 1 6-6-08.dec




OF CHICAGG

17

2
3
B

W77

Richard J. Daley Center
50 W. Washington Street
Room 200

Chicago, lllinois 60602
(312) 744-3090

Fax: (312) 744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RKCHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHLUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apastolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
Presicent
A.C. Advisory, Ing,

GERY J. CHICO
Prasidart
Chicage Park District

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON i
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

BENJAMIN REYES
President
DSR Group, inc.

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc,

TODD H. STROGER
President

Beard ¢f Commissioners
of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

RUFUS WILLIAMS
President
Chicago Board of Education

Executive Director
ERIN LAVIN CABONARGI

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E, WILSON

John E. Wilson, Ltd.
Cartitied Public Accountants

Secrefary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secrefary
PATRICK J. HARNEY

L5

June 10, 2008

Jack Murchie

Schroeder Murchie Niemiec Gazda-Auskalnis, Ltd.
936 W. Huron

Chicago, IL 60622

Re:  Amendment No. One made part of the Professional Service
Agreement PS 1041, Architect of Record Services for Langston
Hughes Davis Developmental Elementary School

Dear Mr. Murchie:

Enclosed is Amendment One to the captioned Agreement. Please retumn both
copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention within ten (10)
days from the date of this letter.

An incomplete execution page may delay final execution of the Amendment and

processing of invoices. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the Public
Building Commission, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

Sincerely,

Deborah Burton
Director of Procurement

DB/dz




%6 'L

%8S

00'000°SER'GTS

00'000'0ZZ CES

6185280V 6%

L6 PYT LPE'OS

{suopuo
abuey> peacudde
Supngoun)

00 ¥ 'E50°ZS

00°09€'EL9'LS

00'esG 1 {28

00°000°02.2%

824 s uEynsuo)

ovv0L'ees

00°09E'28%

00'00Z'cs

00°000'0Z2$

WBWPUNIY
pesodoug
o Jo Junoury

1 jo | abed

ewsby S20IMAT jeuCISSajId A

10 adoos [euwsbuo ) L1 OPNIDUE JOU BUSM JUSIPUBLWE SiLg U pajuataidal SOHNAISS Y|
(SWOoM JEPUS(ED §9) SABP JEpUSIED £OP JO pouad

aseyd uogongsuS e S3WNSSE pue yaam 1ad SINoy Z| jo abesaae ue S| SWe PANoIY
“UBLIMOQ PR SLA L SCUBPIGIIR Ul pauuyiad Sulaq S1pom i Auana -

‘puE ‘pajeKiung uonangsucd jo Arenb pue s52.560.d 1opuow -

{usia aus sad () spodas pray aiedayd -

‘aps-uo sbugesw ssas60xd Apeam puane -

‘uogonnsuad BUUNp LONEAIISGO SUSUD -

1oalosd

a1 10 aseyd uogangsuos alg Buknp Sumoloy 3l apinoud OF HOV 34 10 00 F0.L '89S
10 JUNOWE BY] U} Sa0IAIBS [euOhIpPe paIsanbarDEd sjuasaNday Juswpuawe sy

‘Wawsdby sednag [BUCISSEI0IH 2
10 adoos jeuibuo au Ul PAPNPRUI JOU 2U5M JUBILIPUSE S Wl pPIjUEsAIta STOUDS UL
*(SH09M JEPUBED Gg) SABD JEPUSIED £CY JO)

pouad aseyd LORINGSUDD B SWNSSE PUE ¥aam sad sinoy Z1 0 pheiase ue 5 T PENO]Y
“SUBLINDOQ JDBNUDY BU LW S0UERJOITE W PLopd Buiag 5! pom St Aush -
‘pue ‘pajeidwos LORSNIISUOD Jo Arenb pue ssaubiord Joyuou -

“usia s Jad |} spoday piay aredasd -

‘aus vo sBugaaw ssauBosd A x3am puaje -

‘woRannsu0d Buunp uoHEABSI0 ANSUO -

walosd

ai Jo sseyd vogonnsucd au Bupnp Buwono) 3 apiacid 0) YOV 94 10} 00'0BE'L8S
JO JUNOWIE SR LN SEOIAIBS [BUCHIPPE pajsenbal-0gd Sjuesadal Juswpudwie sIyL

: wouwsdufy $801MBG [BLOMSSIOI B
10 adoos fewbuo 3y) u) PAPNIDU] JoU 2UaM JuSLpUBLWE su Ul pajuasasda) SBNARE YL
“WIOM PRRBILLIOD MHABI PUE LSANG PIISIDOSSE anss) -
‘way|

PRISAI9E AU} §O LONENEsU! 3u) Jo) ped sjaoucd pue Juawaoeid ays 1oualxe ue ubeaq -
'UONOOS PUE UOHIEWIHIONO 10} SIOPIOUSNES L SEUNa3W om| puany -

'uoR3)I00

WOy w3 PAISIES €0 0L Auedwor) eurBuI 1e US| EISUI J0) UOEPUSLILIODSE SRIMI -
‘sl Juauedaq a4y 06EIN D JO LONIANCD BYL MBIASI THIE ISIA k

's8pnow oA, 02 Auedwor) suifiuD) mau UL Joy S1ja1 SUAKEIL luBuredsq

@114 060D € JO UCHEJIEISL) PUB UONOS(@S Su UL ISISSE O MOV 3 10} 00'00Z'eS

4O WUNDWIE BUL U SIHAISS [BUCHIPPE paleanbas-Jesn sjuasasdal Juswpuaue si) |

‘pauado Ajoe) aul usym ‘002 ‘w1 Aew uBnong LOOZ LE JaQUIZ0 UG PRAUDY HOY
SRUlB + CUBAISSQ Jo uoledrs ay) uodn uebiaq youm pouad g Buunp pepisoid 213Mm
SBOMUSS [ELOMPPE L WOV 3 Aq pauucyad 3q o} paIINba) pUe pIspUS) S0IAIES
[EUONIPRE 10 (10°000'0ZZ O IUNOWE @1 ut UoNesuLI0D S1 Juswpuale pasodaxd 3y

WaWwpuaury pasodold Ul Joj uosEdY

Hov
(Zv - 6ol Sd)
V-ONWS

HOY
(v - i90L Sd’
¥-ONNS

Hov
(5v-vie Sd)
olpmg
EZOje] Janeg

HOv
{21€ Sd)
siauped

7 ouEjRISe]

jueynsuo)

oouys
Keuswea
JBUUNS L WEW

0o
Leaus3d
‘ELawdo s
s1ARQg
lsaybny woisbue

ol
Auedwo?) aulbugl

1

wnuoeIEN
wed safey

el puswy

800C ‘I Aew

- aapwwon suonelado pue aanensivjwpy 3y o} poday wawpusury pasodoid
oBesiud o voissiwwos Buiping suand




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

Exhibit 6.3-2F

PA No.. 1
Client; Chicago Public Schools Date: 4/15/08
Langston Hughes/Davis Developmental

Project Name:  Elementary School Project Number: ~ CPS-22

Consultant; SMNG-A PS Number: PS-1041

Requestor: Keith Schedel

AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:

The Consultant's Fee will be B3 Increased by: [] Decreased by: $ 87,360.00
Original Consultant's Fes; $ 1,586,000.00
Previously Approved Amendments: $ 0.00
Current Consuitant's Fee: $ 1,586,000.00
Proposed Revised Consultant's Fee; $ 1,673,360.00

Funding Source for Proposed Amendment,  4.04 AOR Additional Services

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:

Provides for AOR observation during construction to attend weekly progress meetings on-site, prepare field reports (1 per site
visit), monitor progress and quality of construction completed, and verify the work is being performed in accordance with the
Contract documents. Allotted time is an average of 12 hours per week and assumes a construction phase period of 453
calendar days (65 calendar weeks). Reference the attached SMNG-A cost proposal dated 4/15/08.

REASON FOR AMENDMENT: (Attach any pertinent contract references.)

Provides for AOR on-site observation during construction.

! QO RIS

A)pproved' roject Manager _
Panew(! ﬁ[n[o&

N EE Y 08

pproved PBC Director of Planning and Desugn

D fdler W/{

Approved - Client agency (If Required)

Attachment: (As required)

PBC/PMO Policies and Procedures Page 10f1
Exhibit §.3-2F: Proposad Amendment to Prof Services Agreement Rev 1.0 Revised. 07-26-2007




April 15, 2008

Keith Schedel

Public Building Commiission/ Program Management Office
Parsons Corporation

10 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 400

Chicago, IL 60606

Subject:  Proposal for Additional Services to Provide Site Visits for Evaluations of the Work
Langston Hughes/ Davis Developmental Elementary School
Chicago, llinoils
Dear Mr. Schedek:
Schroeder Murchie Niemiec Gazda-Auskalnis Architects (SMNG-A) has been asked by the PBC to provide
site visis for evaluations of the work during the construction phase of the Langston Hughes/ Davis
Developmental Replacement Elementary School project. SMNG-A is pleased to present this proposal for
these servicas,
Scope of Work
Visit the site during construction phase of the work (1) to attend weekly progress meetings, (2} to
become generally familiar with the progress and quality of the portions of work completed, (3) endeavor
to guard the PBC against defects and deficiencies in the work, (4) to determine in general if the work is
being performed in a manner indicating that the work, when fully completed, will be in accordance with

the Contract Documents, and (5) to prepare one field report for each site visit. The scope of work
described here assumes a construction phase period of 453 calendar days (65 calendar weeks).

Schedule

The work of this request for additional services assumes an average of 12 hours per week will be
required for the scope of work. This limit in hours is as directed by the PBC.

Compensation
We propose to furnish the services listed above for a stipulated sum of $87,360.
Please call if you haye any questions regarding this proposal.

Sin A

la rchie

938 Waest Huron Street ~ Chicago, IL -t 312.829.3388 - f: 312.829.8187




Additional Services to Provide Site Visits for Evaluations of the Work

Langston Hughes! Davis Developmental Elementary School

Discipline TasksiHours Total

Architectural Architect, and other discipiines as required, shall
- visil project site, attend weoekly progress
meetings, and prepare field reports (1 per site
visit) for an average of 12 hours per week during
the construction phase for the Project duration

{assumed to be 65 weeks)
Architect 780 Hours @ 112. per hour $87,360.00
[Total for Architectural Additional Services $87,380.00
[Total for AIE Additional Services $87,360.00 }
Additional Services for Site Visits Langston Hughes/Davis

for Evaluations of the Work 4/15/2008 Developmental Elementary School




2 1 L sTou HGGES é Seimuer ron QpuTRACT
TWEEH [FBC AnD Smae-A

Vi CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES
During the Construction phase, the Architect shall provida the following Services:

A. Attend and participate in regularly scheduled monthly "pencil draw" meetings for approval
of coniractor pay requests.

B. If necessary during construction, interpret the meaning and intent of the Contract
Documents, and with the Authorized Commission Representative’s concurrence, transmit such
information to the contractor. If requested by the Authorized Commission Representative, make
recommendations on any claims between the Commission and any contractor with whom the
Commission has a contract relating to the Project and any other matters relating ‘o the execution
and progress of the work or the interpretation of the Contract Documents.

C. Unless the Commission specifies in writing a shorter or longer time period, within 10
business days following receipt the Architect must comment upon and submit to the Commission
for concurring approval requests for approva! of subcontractors, delivery schedules, material lists,
shop drawings, samples, and the like. However, the parties acknowledge that the Architect's
intemal costs and efficiencies during the construction phase are dependent on the Contractor's
submittals and inquiries conforming to pre-approved schedules and deadiines. Any time limils for
the Architect's review of shop drawings or other submittals is condilioned upon the Contractor’s
preparing and obtaining the Architect's approval of a master schedule of submittals and
subsequently transmitting the submittals to the Architect in accordance with this schedule.
Additionally, if after commencement of construction, the Commission requests Architect to review
and analyze a requested product or material substitution, the Architect shall undertake such review
only as an Additional Service and afier obtaining the Commission's approval to do so.

D. Provide and distribute Construction Documents and explanatory sketches required during
construction. Review and approve samples, shop drawings, product data, as-built drawings,
product substitutions and other submissions for compliance with the design concept of the Project
and fulfillment of the contractor's obligations as set forth in the Contract Documents.

E. Implement the Commission’s specifications and procedures for procassing scope changes,
including applications for extensions of ime. Receive and review all proposals, revisions in
drawings and change orders requested by the contractor, Cormmission, User Agency, or as
required by field other unforeseen conditions and make recommendations regarding practicality,
costs, unit prices, time and material changes, effect on completion schedule and risk to the project.

F. Submit recommendations to the Authorized Commission Represeniative for approval
before instituting any changes to the requirements of the Contract Documents.  Process and
prepare all bulletins, proposals, revisions in drawings and change orders approved by the
i Commission. Monitor ali scope changes during construction to ensure compliance with approved
l revisions.

G Issue clarifications for proper execution of the work required by the Contract Documents,
provided, however, the Architect shall not have control or charge of and will not be responsible for
construction means and methods, techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with the work or for the act or omissions of the contractor,
subcontractors or any other persons performing any of the work in accordance with the Contract
Documents. Notwithstanding any contrary or potentially ambiguous descripiton of the Architect’s
Services, it is intended that the Architect shall have no responsibility for jobsite safety on the
Project. The Contractor and Subcantractors shall have full and sole authority for all safaty
programs and precautions in connection with the Work. When the Architect Is present at the site,
such presence shall be only for the purpose of endeavoring to protect the Commission aganst any
deviations or defects In the completed construction Work, and the Architect shall have no authority
to take any action whatsoever on the site regarding safety precautions or procedures.

H. Review the work to establish preliminary acceptance of the Project.

Page 22 of 52






